lubrication system
for
Single line
2025 V1.0
LUBRICATION SYSTEM
FOR
SINGLE-LINE
烟台西索润滑技术有限公司

27/41KG installation dimension
12/20L installation dimension
Ordering Information
www.cisolube.com     Tel：+86 400-800-9400     Email：info@cisolube.com
9
C-FLOW electric pump
Pump Description
1 = 12L bucket length, 24VDC
2 = 20L bucket length, 24VDC
3 = 35 lb bucket length, 24VDC （Do not mix the bucket, use the oil with the
grease）
4 = 27KG bucket length, 24VDC
5 = 41KG bucket length, 24VDC
Metering System Feedback
0 = Series progressive, no vent-valve, no pressure feedback (plugged outlet)
1 = Vent-valve, no pressure feedback (plugged outlet)
2 = Vent-valve, pressure switch （No line）
Reservoir
0 = No reservoir, bare pump
1 = 12L steel reservoir, follower plate
2 = 20L steel reservoir, follower plate
3 = 35 lb plastic bucket kit-cover,follower plate (bucket not included)
4 = 12L steel reservoir, no follower plate
5 = 20L steel reservoir, no follower plate
6 = 27KG steel reservoir, follower plate
7 = 27KG  steel reservoir, no follower plate
8 = 41KG steel reservoir, follower plate
9 = 41KG steel reservoir, no follower plate
Reservoir Accessories
0 = No reservoir, bare pump
2 = Level-reporting transducer （Power cord with 2m）
C-FLOW-
Dimensions (mm）
www.cisolube.com     Tel：+86 400-800-9400     Email：info@cisolube.com
10
C-FLOW electric pump
Ordering information
Pump and TankPump
Part № KG Description
C10101 12L Tank kits
C10102 20L Tank kits
C10103 27KG Tank kits
C10104 41KG Tank kits
Tank
Drum cover is supplied with bolts, vent cap, gasket and
eyebolts.
Tank assembly ordering code includes complete drum cover.
Level sensor and follower plate must be ordered separately.
www.cisolube.com     Tel：+86 400-800-9400     Email：info@cisolube.com
11
C-FLOW electric pump
Follower plate kits Part № KG
C25115 12L、20L
C25116 27KG、41KG
Level sensor kits Part № KG
C25111 12L，with 2M cable
C25112 20L，with 2M cable
C25113 27KG，with 2M cable
C25114 41KG，with 2M cable
Pressure switch Part № Measuring range Description
C25118 50~400bar No cable
The factory setting is 20Mpa
Grease filling connector Part № Description Thread
80220 Male connector G1/4
80221 Female connector G1/4
GTS
Lubrication
pump
Pump oil and grease
Multiple grease filling ways
Powerful centralized control system
THE SMALL PUMP
PACKAGE

17
GTS Lubrication pump
Ordering information：
2.  Every factory GT pump is equipped with a pump element at the T1 position. Customers can
purchase pump element  and install them in positions T2 through T5!
Only suitable for A6, if you choose other pump head, please
consult customer service.
www.cisolube.com     Tel：+86 400-800-9400     Email：info@cisolube.com
18
GTS Lubrication pump
3.  Displacement can be adjusted by shims.Pump displacement settings can use 0, 1 or 2 spacers.
More than 2 spacers are prohibited.
No. Spacers
Output Volume/Minute
cubic inches cubic cm
2 0.12 2
1 0.18 3
0 0.25 4
Ordering code：80535
www.cisolube.com     Tel：+86 400-800-9400     Email：info@cisolube.com
19
GTS Lubrication pump
❶ with grease gun kits
❷ with cartridge ❸ with hand pump
Fill grease type：
Ordering information：
Reservoir
2 = 2L         4 = 4L
6 = 6L          8 = 8L
Voltages
2= 12VDC     4= 24VDC
                      6= 220V
Type
D = Stirrer
E = With follower plate
Timer
1 = With timer
6 = Without timer
Low Level
L = With level
M = Without level
Lubricant
G = Grease
O = Oil
Fill Type
N = Grease Nipples
F = Quick connection
Reservoir Feature
A = Without top cover
B = With top cover
21-
www.cisolube.com     Tel：+86 400-800-9400     Email：info@cisolube.com
20
GTS Lubrication pump
VL-1
Series Metering
Valves
Shipped with manifolds from 1 to 6
ports (lubrication points)
Metering quantity
0.131 - 1.31 ml /cyc adjustable
VL-1 Series Metering Valves
For use in single-line lubrication systems
The series VL-1 metering devices are for single-line, high-pressure centralized
lubrication systems dispensing lubricants compatible with flouroelastomer
packings and viscosity up to NLGI 2. Output is externally adjustable. An indicator
pin permits visual check of metering device operation. Individual metering devices
can be removed easily for inspection or replacement.
Characteristics
- Shipped with manifolds from 1 to 6 ports (lubrication points)
- Output is externally adjustable
- Each indicator pin permits visual check of injector operation
- Individual metering devices can be removed easily for inspection or replacement
Applications
- Mining and mineral processing
- Construction machinery, steel/heavy industry
Technical characteristics
Outlets 1 to 6
Metering quantity 0.131 - 1.31 ml（adjustable）
Lubricant Grease NLGI 0, 1, 2
Operating temperature -26 to +176 °C
Operating pressure 128 to 241 bar
Material Carbon steel
Connection main line 3/8 NPT (F)
Connection outlet 1/8 NPT (F)
www.cisolube.com     Tel：+86 400-800-9400     Email：info@cisolube.com
21
VL-1 Series Metering Valves
Ordering information of single metering valve
Distributor block：
Part number Output Number A/mm B/mm
DBVL01 1 - 63
DBVL02 2 - 76.4
DBVL03 3 31.7 107.5
DBVL04 4 63.4 139
DBVL05 5 95.1 170.5

3 point manifold 67.06 82.5
4 point manifold 86.11 101.6
Ordering information：
Part number Output Number Outlet Inlet
VL3201T 1 6mm O.D. tube 1/4 NPT（F）
VL3202T 2 6mm O.D. tube 1/4 NPT（F）
VL3203T 3 6mm O.D. tube 1/4 NPT（F）
VL3204T 4 6mm O.D. tube 1/4 NPT（F）
VL3200 Ordering information of single metering valve
www.cisolube.com     Tel：+86 400-800-9400     Email：info@cisolube.com
33
VL-32 Series Metering Valves